To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

The revised points can be easily searched by copying an "<R>" in the PDF file and specifying it in the "Find what:" field.
Description
The μPD444016L-Y is a high speed, low power, 4,194,304 bits (262,144 words by 16 bits) CMOS static RAM.
Operating supply voltage is 3.3 V ± 0.3 V.
The μPD444016L-Y is packaged in 44-PIN PLASTIC TSOP (II).
Features
• 262,144 words by 16 bits organization
• Fast access time : 8, 10, 12 ns (MAX.)
• Byte data control : /LB (I/O1 - I/O8), /UB (I/O9 - I/O16)
• Output Enable input for easy application
• Single +3.3 V power supply
Ordering Information
Part number Package Access time Supply current   mA (MAX.)
  ns (MAX.) At operating At standby
μPD444016LG5-A8Y-7JF 44-PIN PLASTIC TSOP (II) 8 210 5
μPD444016LG5-A10Y-7JF (10.16 mm (400))  10 190
μPD444016LG5-A12Y-7JF (Normal bent) 12 180
μPD444016LG5-A8Y-7JF-A  8 210
μPD444016LG5-A10Y-7JF-A  10 190
μPD444016LG5-A12Y-7JF-A  12 180
Remark  Products with -A at the end of the part number are lead-free products.
 2
μPD444016L-Y
Data Sheet  M15392EJ3V0DS
Pin Configuration  (Marking Side)
/××× indicates active low signal.
44-PIN PLASTIC TSOP (II) (10.16 mm (400)) (Normal bent)
[ μPD444016LG5-A××Y-7JF ]
[ μPD444016LG5-A××Y-7JF-A ]
1
2
3

P
JG
D M
C
A
B
H
I
detail of lead end
 13
μPD444016L-Y
Data Sheet  M15392EJ3V0DS
Recommended Soldering Conditions
 Please consult with our sales offices for soldering conditions of the μPD444016L-Y.
Type of Surface Mount Device
 μPD444016LG5-7JF : 44-PIN PLASTIC TSOP (II) (10.16 mm (400)) (Normal bent)
 μPD444016LG5-7JF-A : 44-PIN PLASTIC TSOP (II) (10.16 mm (400)) (Normal bent)
Quality Grade
• A quality grade of the products is “Standard”.
• Anti-radioactive design is not implemented in the products.
• Semiconductor devices have the possibility of unexpected defects by affection of cosmic ray that reach to the